Meeting Notice STATE PLUMBING COMMISSION

The State Plumbing Commission will hold its regular quarterly meeting on Thursday, April 27, 2023, 10:00 a.m. CDT / 9:00 a.m. MDT. The meeting will be held at 217 W. Missouri Ave., Pierre, South Dakota via Microsoft Teams.

To listen to the meeting via conference call, please use the following information:

• Call: <u>1 605.679.7263</u>

• Conference ID: 470919019#

To join the meeting via Microsoft Teams, use the link below:

• Click here to join the meeting

Or scan the QR code with your phone's camera to get information from the Plumbing Commission meeting web page.



This meeting will conclude approximately at noon (CDT). Anyone interested in attending the meeting by phone, Teams, or in person are welcome. For more information, please contact the Plumbing Commission at 605.773.3429 or SDPlumbing@state.sd.us.

Individuals needing assistance, special accommodations, or materials in an alternative format pursuant to the American Disabilities Act should notify the Plumbing Commission prior to this public meeting at 605.773.3429 or for TTY services, call 7-1-1.